
Bethany Lutheran (2-4,0-0 UMAC) -vs- Saint Mary's (MN) (3-1,0-0 MIAC)
11/22/25 at David R. Thies Arena, Winona, MN

 
 

 
 
Bethany Lutheran 63

Saint Mary's (MN) 97

Date: 11/22/25
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 134
Site: David R. Thies Arena, Winona, MN
Referees: Garrett Larson, James Patterson, Cole Tappe

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bethany Lutheran 16 11 21 15 63
Saint Mary's (MN) 23 18 24 32 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Arndt,Kenadi * 25 3-10 1-4 4-4 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 11
50 McGee,Arinn * 17 3-8 0-1 3-4 1-4 5 3 2 2 0 0 9
15 Wegner,Megan * 18 2-4 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
01 Ewald,Juliana * 29 2-10 0-4 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 4 0 2 5
20 Bauer,Lauren * 29 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 5 4 0 0 0
03 Hulke,Morgan 28 6-8 2-3 7-8 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 21
12 Hoffman,Sydney 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
14 Mertz,Brea 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
34 Kennedy,Sheridan 19 0-2 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 4 1 3 0 0 2
32 Walker,Amelia 18 0-4 0-1 1-4 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-53 4-16 21-30 9-19 28 19 12 16 0 3 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-4   25.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 19-53   35.8 % 4-16   25.0 % 21-30   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Nusbaum,Brianna * 26 10-16 3-3 5-6 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 4 28
20 Koch,Julia * 32 7-12 3-6 2-2 1-4 5 4 4 1 0 1 19
23 Sternquist,Rylie * 22 5-11 0-2 2-2 3-3 6 4 2 1 0 0 12
32 Olson,Kali * 17 1-4 0-0 4-4 0-9 9 4 1 0 0 2 6
03 Lettner,Lindsey * 27 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 4 3 2 0 1 3
21 Olson,Ayla 22 4-6 0-0 3-4 5-4 9 3 4 1 1 1 11
02 Sammons,Hadley 20 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 7
01 Mann,Emma 23 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 2 6
25 Thompson,Jaiden 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
04 Kube,Alexis 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-63 8-17 19-22 10-30 40 24 21 11 1 13 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-8   87.50 %
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 12-17   70.59 % 2-3   66.67 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 35-63   55.6 % 8-17   47.1 % 19-22   86.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary's (MN)
MISS 3PTR by ARNDT,KENADI 09:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,ARINN 09:29
REBOUND OFF by BAUER,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by ARNDT,KENADI 09:20 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by BAUER,LAUREN --

09:01 MISS LAYUP by STERNQUIST,RYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EWALD,JULIANA --
TURNOVER  by EWALD,JULIANA 08:55

08:55 STEAL  by KOCH,JULIA
08:50 MISS LAYUP by LETTNER,LINDSEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:50 SUB OUT by LETTNER,LINDSEY
08:50 SUB IN by SAMMONS,HADLEY

MISS JUMPER by BAUER,LAUREN(in the paint) 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,KALI

FOUL  by MCGEE,ARINN 08:37
08:24 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by STERNQUIST,RYLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOCH,JULIA
TURNOVER  by EWALD,JULIANA 08:02

08:02 STEAL  by OLSON,KALI
FOUL  by WEGNER,MEGAN 07:55

07:55 TURNOVER  by SAMMONS,HADLEY
TURNOVER  by BAUER,LAUREN 07:27

07:27 STEAL  by OLSON,KALI
07:17 MISS 3PTR by SAMMONS,HADLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:13 FOUL  by OLSON,KALI
07:13 SUB OUT by OLSON,KALI
07:13 SUB IN by OLSON,AYLA

SUB OUT by EWALD,JULIANA 07:13
SUB OUT by MCGEE,ARINN 07:13
SUB IN by HULKE,MORGAN 07:13
SUB IN by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN 07:13

07:00 FOUL  by STERNQUIST,RYLIE
GOOD FT by ARNDT,KENADI 07:00 4-2 V 2
GOOD FT by ARNDT,KENADI 07:00 5-2 V 3

06:45 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,JULIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN(in the paint) 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA
06:22 MISS JUMPER by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OLSON,AYLA
06:18 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,AYLA(in the paint)
06:04 FOUL  by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA
06:04 SUB OUT by SAMMONS,HADLEY
06:04 SUB OUT by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA
06:04 SUB IN by MANN,EMMA
06:04 SUB IN by LETTNER,LINDSEY

GOOD FT by WEGNER,MEGAN 06:04 6-6
GOOD FT by WEGNER,MEGAN 06:04 7-6 V 1
SUB OUT by WEGNER,MEGAN 06:04
SUB IN by WALKER,AMELIA 06:04

05:44 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,JULIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HULKE,MORGAN(in the paint) 05:18 9-8 V 1

05:07 9-11 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by KOCH,JULIA
-- ASSIST  by STERNQUIST,RYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by ARNDT,KENADI(in the paint) 04:40 11-11
ASSIST  by BAUER,LAUREN --



04:18 11-13 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,AYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LETTNER,LINDSEY

TURNOVER  by BAUER,LAUREN 04:01
04:01 STEAL  by LETTNER,LINDSEY
03:55 MISS LAYUP by STERNQUIST,RYLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STERNQUIST,RYLIE
03:51 MISS LAYUP by STERNQUIST,RYLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STERNQUIST,RYLIE
03:46 MISS 3PTR by LETTNER,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by ARNDT,KENADI --
03:25 FOUL  by LETTNER,LINDSEY
03:25 SUB OUT by OLSON,AYLA
03:25 SUB OUT by STERNQUIST,RYLIE
03:25 SUB IN by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA
03:25 SUB IN by OLSON,KALI

SUB OUT by BAUER,LAUREN 03:25
SUB OUT by ARNDT,KENADI 03:25
SUB IN by EWALD,JULIANA 03:25
SUB IN by MCGEE,ARINN 03:25
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,AMELIA(in the paint) 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCH,JULIA
03:09 MISS JUMPER by OLSON,KALI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMELIA --
GOOD LAYUP by HULKE,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:01 13-13
ASSIST  by WALKER,AMELIA --

02:36 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LETTNER,LINDSEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCGEE,ARINN 02:21

02:21 STEAL  by MANN,EMMA
FOUL  by WALKER,AMELIA 02:17
FOUL  by WALKER,AMELIA 01:53

01:53 SUB OUT by OLSON,KALI
01:53 SUB IN by OLSON,AYLA

SUB OUT by WALKER,AMELIA 01:53
SUB IN by WEGNER,MEGAN 01:53

01:50 13-18 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by MANN,EMMA

TURNOVER  by EWALD,JULIANA 01:42
01:42 STEAL  by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA

FOUL  by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN 01:34
01:34 13-19 H 6 GOOD FT by KOCH,JULIA
01:34 13-20 H 7 GOOD FT by KOCH,JULIA

GOOD JUMPER by HULKE,MORGAN 01:14 15-20 H 5
00:54 15-23 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KOCH,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by OLSON,AYLA
SUB OUT by EWALD,JULIANA 00:43
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN 00:43
SUB IN by BAUER,LAUREN 00:43
SUB IN by ARNDT,KENADI 00:43
MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,ARINN(in the paint) 00:31
REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,ARINN --

00:29 FOUL  by OLSON,AYLA
00:29 SUB OUT by MANN,EMMA
00:29 SUB IN by STERNQUIST,RYLIE

MISS FT by MCGEE,ARINN 00:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCGEE,ARINN 00:29 16-23 H 7

00:01 MISS LAYUP by OLSON,AYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ARINN --

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Bethany Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary's (MN)
10:00 SUB OUT by KOCH,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by OLSON,KALI

SUB OUT by HULKE,MORGAN 10:00
SUB IN by EWALD,JULIANA 10:00

09:53 MISS LAYUP by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ARINN --
GOOD LAYUP by ARNDT,KENADI(in the paint) 09:23 18-23 H 5

09:00 MISS LAYUP by OLSON,KALI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OLSON,AYLA

FOUL  by EWALD,JULIANA 08:59
08:59 18-24 H 6 GOOD FT by OLSON,AYLA
08:59 18-25 H 7 GOOD FT by OLSON,AYLA

FOUL  by MCGEE,ARINN 08:48
TURNOVER  by MCGEE,ARINN 08:48

08:48 SUB OUT by STERNQUIST,RYLIE
08:48 SUB IN by KOCH,JULIA
08:35 FOUL  by OLSON,AYLA
08:35 TURNOVER  by OLSON,AYLA

MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,ARINN(in the paint) 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by KOCH,JULIA

07:56 TURNOVER  by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by MCGEE,ARINN 07:56
SUB IN by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN 07:56
MISS 3PTR by ARNDT,KENADI 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,KALI
FOUL  by ARNDT,KENADI 07:33

07:33 MISS FT by OLSON,AYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:33 18-26 H 8 GOOD FT by OLSON,AYLA
GOOD LAYUP by WEGNER,MEGAN(in the paint) 07:03 20-26 H 6
ASSIST  by BAUER,LAUREN --
FOUL  by ARNDT,KENADI 06:47
SUB OUT by WEGNER,MEGAN 06:47
SUB IN by HULKE,MORGAN 06:47

06:47 20-27 H 7 GOOD FT by OLSON,KALI
06:47 20-28 H 8 GOOD FT by OLSON,KALI
06:47 SUB OUT by OLSON,KALI
06:47 SUB IN by STERNQUIST,RYLIE

MISS LAYUP by HULKE,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by LETTNER,LINDSEY

06:10 MISS 3PTR by KOCH,JULIA
-- REBOUND OFF by STERNQUIST,RYLIE

06:03 MISS LAYUP by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA

05:58 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:58

05:48 FOUL  by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA
05:48 SUB OUT by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA
05:48 SUB IN by MANN,EMMA

SUB OUT by ARNDT,KENADI 05:48
SUB IN by WEGNER,MEGAN 05:48
MISS 3PTR by WEGNER,MEGAN 05:31
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN --
MISS JUMPER by WEGNER,MEGAN 05:24

05:24 BLOCK  by OLSON,AYLA
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HULKE,MORGAN(in the paint) 05:17 22-30 H 8
ASSIST  by WEGNER,MEGAN --
SUB OUT by BAUER,LAUREN 05:13
SUB IN by WALKER,AMELIA 05:13



05:00 MISS 3PTR by LETTNER,LINDSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by OLSON,AYLA

04:54 22-32 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by KOCH,JULIA
04:47 FOUL  by STERNQUIST,RYLIE
04:47 SUB OUT by LETTNER,LINDSEY
04:47 SUB OUT by STERNQUIST,RYLIE
04:47 SUB IN by SAMMONS,HADLEY
04:47 SUB IN by OLSON,KALI

MISS FT by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN 04:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,AYLA
04:32 TURNOVER  by MANN,EMMA
04:32 SUB OUT by OLSON,AYLA
04:32 SUB IN by LETTNER,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by HULKE,MORGAN 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MANN,EMMA

04:00 TURNOVER  by KOCH,JULIA
GOOD 3PTR by HULKE,MORGAN 03:33 25-32 H 7
ASSIST  by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN --

02:58 25-35 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SAMMONS,HADLEY
-- ASSIST  by MANN,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by EWALD,JULIANA(in the paint) 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,KALI

02:32 25-37 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MANN,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LETTNER,LINDSEY

TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN 02:17
02:17 STEAL  by MANN,EMMA
02:03 MISS JUMPER by OLSON,KALI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEGNER,MEGAN --
01:40 FOUL  by SAMMONS,HADLEY
01:40 SUB OUT by MANN,EMMA
01:40 SUB IN by OLSON,AYLA

SUB OUT by HULKE,MORGAN 01:40
SUB OUT by WEGNER,MEGAN 01:40
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN 01:40
SUB IN by MERTZ,BREA 01:40
SUB IN by BAUER,LAUREN 01:40
SUB IN by MCGEE,ARINN 01:40
TURNOVER  by BAUER,LAUREN 01:34

01:34 STEAL  by OLSON,AYLA
01:14 TURNOVER  by LETTNER,LINDSEY

STEAL  by EWALD,JULIANA 01:14
MISS LAYUP by EWALD,JULIANA(in the paint) 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,AYLA
FOUL  by MCGEE,ARINN 01:01
SUB OUT by MCGEE,ARINN 01:01
SUB IN by ARNDT,KENADI 01:01

01:01 25-38 H 13 GOOD FT by OLSON,KALI
01:01 25-39 H 14 GOOD FT by OLSON,KALI

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AMELIA 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,KALI

00:31 MISS LAYUP by OLSON,AYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:29 FOUL  by OLSON,KALI
00:29 SUB OUT by OLSON,KALI
00:29 SUB IN by KUBE,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by ARNDT,KENADI 00:29 26-39 H 13
GOOD FT by ARNDT,KENADI 00:29 27-39 H 12
SUB OUT by MERTZ,BREA 00:29
SUB OUT by ARNDT,KENADI 00:29
SUB OUT by WALKER,AMELIA 00:29



SUB IN by HULKE,MORGAN 00:29
SUB IN by WEGNER,MEGAN 00:29
SUB IN by BURNETTE,BROOKE 00:29

00:00 27-41 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by KOCH,JULIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary's (MN)
10:00 SUB OUT by SAMMONS,HADLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by KUBE,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by OLSON,AYLA
10:00 SUB IN by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by STERNQUIST,RYLIE
10:00 SUB IN by OLSON,KALI

SUB OUT by HULKE,MORGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by BURNETTE,BROOKE 10:00
SUB IN by ARNDT,KENADI 10:00
SUB IN by MCGEE,ARINN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by ARNDT,KENADI 09:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ARNDT,KENADI(in the paint) 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,KALI
09:42 MISS 3PTR by STERNQUIST,RYLIE

REBOUND DEF by WEGNER,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,ARINN(in the paint) 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,KALI
09:40 TURNOVER  by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by EWALD,JULIANA 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,KALI

FOUL  by ARNDT,KENADI 08:34
08:34 27-42 H 15 GOOD FT by STERNQUIST,RYLIE
08:34 27-43 H 16 GOOD FT by STERNQUIST,RYLIE

SUB OUT by ARNDT,KENADI 08:34
SUB IN by HULKE,MORGAN 08:34
MISS JUMPER by EWALD,JULIANA 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:06 27-45 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,KALI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA
07:57 FOUL  by OLSON,KALI
07:57 SUB OUT by OLSON,KALI
07:57 SUB IN by OLSON,AYLA

TURNOVER  by EWALD,JULIANA 07:57
07:57 STEAL  by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA

FOUL  by EWALD,JULIANA 07:56
07:32 27-46 H 19 GOOD FT by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA(fastbreak)
07:32 27-47 H 20 GOOD FT by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,ARINN(in the paint) 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by STERNQUIST,RYLIE

07:25 27-50 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by KOCH,JULIA
-- ASSIST  by STERNQUIST,RYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,ARINN(in the paint) 07:11 29-50 H 21
ASSIST  by EWALD,JULIANA --

06:53 29-52 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by STERNQUIST,RYLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OLSON,AYLA

06:47 FOUL  by LETTNER,LINDSEY
06:47 SUB OUT by NUSBAUM,BRIANNA
06:47 SUB IN by MANN,EMMA

SUB OUT by WEGNER,MEGAN 06:47
SUB OUT by BAUER,LAUREN 06:47
SUB IN by LANSANG,MALIYAH 06:47
SUB IN by WALKER,AMELIA 06:47



GOOD FT by EWALD,JULIANA(fastbreak) 06:47 30-52 H 22
MISS FT by EWALD,JULIANA(fastbreak) 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,AYLA
06:35 30-54 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by STERNQUIST,RYLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLSON,AYLA
MISS 3PTR by EWALD,JULIANA 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:04 MISS LAYUP by STERNQUIST,RYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ARINN --
05:57 FOUL  by LETTNER,LINDSEY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary's (MN)


